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                              OVERALL 5K RESULTS 

                              2012 St. Patty's 5K 

           Clarkston, Washington   03/17/2012   10:00 am   Rainy, 45 

                Directed by: Lance Abernathy - Seaport Striders 

                        Sponsored by: Seaport Striders 

Chip Timing By:  LCSC Cross Country (208-792-2308) 

 

   1.  333   Paddy O'Fanny             MOSCOW, ID             23 M    16:44                

   2.  353   Doug Jacobson             PULLMAN, WA            55 M    17:42                

   3.  358   Amber Green               MOSCOW, ID             26 F    19:53                

   4.  300   David Smith               PULLMAN, WA            50 M    20:45                

   5.  376   Tim Cornelius             COLFAX, WA             14 M    21:41                

   6.  329   Nick Krassect             LEWISTON, ID           32 M    23:33                

   7.  354   Madeline Jacobson         PULLMAN, WA            22 F    23:54                

   8.  409   Don Brighan               CLARKSTON, WA          55 M    24:20                

   9.  372   Jason Sonelgeroth         PULLMAN, WA            39 M    24:30                

  10.  414   Steve Carlson             POMEROY, WA            53 M    25:22                

  11.  174   Chris Eichorst            SPOKANE, WA            45 M    25:36                

  12.  296   Ken Maestas               CLARKSTON, WA          52 M    25:42                

  13.  355   Megan Vining              COLTON, WA             36 F    25:54                

  14.  289   Vicki Poffenberger        LEWISTON, ID           55 F    25:55                

  15.  369   Amy Arint                 MOSCOW, ID             32 F    26:04                

  16.  234   Michelle Clare            CLARKSTON, WA          36 F    26:04                

  17.  345   Katie Cooper              PULLMAN, WA            33 F    26:35                

  18.  179   Karen Mullikin            CLARKSTON, WA          43 F    26:47                

  19.  397   Allen Kile                LEWISTON, ID           40 M    27:07                

  20.  368   Ryan Glimp                WINCHESTER, ID         12 M    27:18                

  21.  295   Keri Lane                 CLARKSTON, WA          50 F    27:31                

  22.  270   Becky Phillips            PULLMAN, WA            58 F    27:34                

  23.  401   Tiffany McFetridege       LEWISTON, ID           31 F    27:51                

  24.  407   Whitney Schroeoer         MOSCOW, ID                F    27:52                

  25.  408   Ryan Squires              MOSCOW, ID             26 M    27:52                

  26.  344   Katie Boland              PULLMAN, WA            31 F    27:54                

  27.  285   Tracy Hammond             LEWISTON, ID           37 F    28:02                

  28.  370   Chad Arlint               MOSCOW, ID             37 M    28:28                

  29.  412   Cathy Witters             ASOTIN, WA             27 F    28:36                

  30.  228   Melody Rodgers            LEWISTON, ID           31 F    28:54                

  31.  200   Rick Perezchica           JULIAETTA, ID          57 M    29:40                

  32.  430   Toby Johnson              POTLACH, ID            32 M    30:17                

  33.  384   Bruce Devereaux           CLARKSTON, WA          66 M    30:23                

  34.  249   Jennae Grogan             LEWISTON, ID           26 F    30:28                

  35.  387   Kylee Dorion              LEWISTON, ID           29 F    30:29                

  36.  386   Christi Ortiz             CLARKSTON, WA          43 F    30:29                

  37.  379   Kim Matson                LEWISTON, ID           45 F    30:41                

  38.  390   Sheri Boyd                CLARKSTON, WA          45 F    30:45                

  39.  186   Allie Rust                MOSCOW, ID             25 F    30:58                

  40.  189   Jay Lynne Tollefson       MOSCOW, WA             21 F    30:58                

  41.  298   Jodell Earl               ASOTIN, WA             51 F    31:22                

  42.  279   Dessa Witters             CLARKSTON, WA          26 F    31:24                

  43.  185   Heather Leach             OROFINO, ID            42 F    32:30                

  44.  194   Adina Eichorst            SPOKANE, WA            40 F    32:31                

  45.  420   Holly Jasinski            CLARKSTON, WA          29 F    32:37                

  46.  193   Kayla Thomas              PULLMAN, WA            32 F    32:53                

  47.  328   Corinna Harding           CLARKSTON, WA          43 F    32:53                

  48.  405   Vicki Gertje              CLARKSTON, WA          51 F    32:53                

  49.  431   Josiah Johnson            LEWISTON, ID           30 M    33:13                

  50.  392   Luke Skinner              LEWISTON, ID           12 M    33:27                

  51.  419   Roman Mondernayor         CARROLLTON, TX         35 M    33:46                

  52.  427   George Topping            LEWISTON, ID           77 M    33:47                

  53.  292   Chris Zwerneman           LEWISTON, ID           48 F    33:55                

  54.  416   Lisa Walker               LEWISTON, ID           57 F    34:12                

  55.  322   Hope Johnson              POTLATCH, ID           32 F    34:30                



  56.  415   Erica Carlson             POMEROY, WA            17 F    34:35                

  57.  340   Laura Bradley             CASTLE ROCK, CO        40 F    34:48                

  58.  281   Ajalee Blake              CLARKSTON, WA          22 F    34:57                

  59.  337   Barbette Davidson         CLARKSTON, WA          41 F    35:10                

  60.  247   Stacey Kinnick            LEWISTON, ID           36 F    35:20                

  61.  396   Cole Allen                GENESEE, ID            12 M    35:36                

  62.  259   Joreen Brinkman           PULLMAN, WA            35 F    35:45                

  63.  323   Heather Hundrup           CLARKSTON, WA          32 F    35:51                

  64.  301   Josie McMurtrey           CLARKSTON, WA          31 F    35:51                

  65.  297   Wiley McMurtrey           CLARKSTON, WA          33 M    35:57                

  66.  304   Lori Umfleet              CULDESAC, ID           38 F    36:50                

  67.  361   Greg Umfleet              CULDESAC, ID           46 M    36:50                

  68.  418   Darlene Scheider          MOSCOW, ID             32 F    37:27                

  69.  394   Michele Fredrickson       PULLMAN, WA            39 F    37:44                

  70.  251   Lori Baker-Eveleth        PULLMAN, WA            51 F    37:44                

  71.  331   Mason VanTine             CLARKSTON, WA           8 M    38:59                

  72.  411   Sarah Fouler              LENOUR, ID             29 F    39:11                

  73.  184   Laurie Hickey             PULLMAN, WA            34 F    39:57                

  74.  428   Ashley Dahl               LEWISTON, ID           10 F    40:19                

  75.  343   Cretia Bunney             MOSCOW, ID             45 F    40:22                

  76.  380   Sandy Holt                LAPWIA, ID             61 F    40:29                

  77.  176   Kathy Perezchica          JULIAETTA, ID          57 F    41:41                

  78.  393   Jake Skinner              LEWISTON, ID            9 M    42:06                

  79.  391   Sara Stokes               LEWISTON, ID           35 F    42:07                

  80.  276   Michelle Quinn            LEWISTON, ID           44 F    43:00                

  81.  429   Charle Brezell            LEWISTON, ID           75 M    43:13                

  82.  181   Jody Sharp                OAKESDALE, WA          64 F    43:48                

  83.  332   Xander VanTine            CLARKSTON, WA           6 M    44:20                

  84.  330   Kari VanTine              CLARKSTON, WA          31 F    44:20                

  85.  398   Larry Banks               KOOSKIA, ID            60 M    44:24                

  86.  421   Lea Kiely                 LEWISTON, ID           58 F    44:49                

  87.  422   Debbie Riedle             LEWISTON, ID              F    44:49                

  88.  311   Erin Semler               COLTON, WA             34 F    46:06                

  89.  312   Tawsha Kahle              COLTON, WA             28 F    46:06                

  90.  314   LaDawn Baker              PULLMAN, WA            40 F    46:07                

  91.  260   Carol Hattan              CLARKSTON, WA          74 F    46:27                

  92.  280   Vina Harrison             LAPWAI, ID             55 F    46:54                

  93.  348   Justin Miller             PULLMAN, WA            36 M    47:50                

  94.  349   Clarke Huntsberry         PULLMAN, WA            35 F    47:51                

  95.  346   Kaylani Merrill           PULLMAN, WA            32 F    47:52                

  96.  383   Lois Devereaux            CLARKSTON, WA          58 F    48:23                

  97.  318   Mary Kopischke            CLARKSTON, WA          71 F    49:01                

  98.  231   Vicki Lewis               DAYTON, WA             53 F    49:37                

  99.  282   Cindy Gibbons             DAYTON, WA             48 F    49:37                

 100.  283   Debbie Maxey              POMEROY, WA            47 F    49:37                

 101.  365   Dayna Maetche             PECK, ID                5 F    49:49                

 102.  366   Lexi Maetche              PECK, ID               31 F    49:52                

 103.  326   Shelley Bradley           CLARKSTON, WA          38 F    50:07                

 104.  245   Karen Davis               LEWISTON, ID           59 F    50:21                

 105.  246   Rick Davis                LEWISTON, ID           62 M    50:21                

 106.  308   Grace Teague              PULLMAN, WA            12 F    51:22                

 107.  258   Ann Schumaker             PULLMAN, WA            48 F    51:28                

 108.  240   Dan Lynch                 KOOSKIA, ID            45 M    51:53                

 109.  239   Randy Lindquit            KOOSKIA, ID            49 M    52:15                

 110.  406   Cherie Allen              OROFINO, ID            38 F    56:25                

 111.  320   Jen Runia                 OROFINO, ID            35 F    56:25                

 112.  242   Kevin White               KOOSKIA, ID            52 M    57:07                

 113.  238   Roberta Gillis            KOOSKIA, ID            59 F    57:58                

 114.  241   James Pierce              KOOSKIA, ID            49 M    58:29                

 115.  243   Pam Murphey               KOOSKIA, ID            48 F    58:49                

 116.  192   Roxie Grimm               LENORE, ID             47 F  1:01:10                

 117.  325   Art DeLone                CLARKSTON, WA          84 M  1:03:46                

 118.  256   Sammy Gallagher           ALBON, WA              14 F  1:03:53                



 119.  255   Ginger Gallagher          ALBON, WA              33 F  1:03:54                

 120.  373   Kerry Sondgeroth          PULLMAN, WA            36 F  1:11:58                

 121.  371   Ada Sonderoth             PULLMAN, WA             2 F  1:11:58                

 122.  191   Judy Reilly               OROFINO, ID            57 F  1:23:45                

 123.  382   Bruce Bradley             OROFINO, ID             4 M  1:23:45                

 124.  230   Linda Crawford            OROFINO, ID            64 F  1:23:46                

 125.  232   Theresa Duchemin          LEWISTON, ID           51 F  1:34:26                
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                                MALE 5K RESULTS 

   1.  333   Paddy O'Fanny             MOSCOW, ID             23 M    16:44                

   2.  353   Doug Jacobson             PULLMAN, WA            55 M    17:42                

   3.  300   David Smith               PULLMAN, WA            50 M    20:45                

   4.  376   Tim Cornelius             COLFAX, WA             14 M    21:41                

   5.  329   Nick Krassect             LEWISTON, ID           32 M    23:33                

   6.  409   Don Brighan               CLARKSTON, WA          55 M    24:20                

   7.  372   Jason Sonelgeroth         PULLMAN, WA            39 M    24:30                

   8.  414   Steve Carlson             POMEROY, WA            53 M    25:22                

   9.  174   Chris Eichorst            SPOKANE, WA            45 M    25:36                

  10.  296   Ken Maestas               CLARKSTON, WA          52 M    25:42                

  11.  397   Allen Kile                LEWISTON, ID           40 M    27:07                

  12.  368   Ryan Glimp                WINCHESTER, ID         12 M    27:18                

  13.  408   Ryan Squires              MOSCOW, ID             26 M    27:52                

  14.  370   Chad Arlint               MOSCOW, ID             37 M    28:28                

  15.  200   Rick Perezchica           JULIAETTA, ID          57 M    29:40                

  16.  430   Toby Johnson              POTLACH, ID            32 M    30:17                

  17.  384   Bruce Devereaux           CLARKSTON, WA          66 M    30:23                

  18.  431   Josiah Johnson            LEWISTON, ID           30 M    33:13                

  19.  392   Luke Skinner              LEWISTON, ID           12 M    33:27                

  20.  419   Roman Mondernayor         CARROLLTON, TX         35 M    33:46                

  21.  427   George Topping            LEWISTON, ID           77 M    33:47                

  22.  396   Cole Allen                GENESEE, ID            12 M    35:36                

  23.  297   Wiley McMurtrey           CLARKSTON, WA          33 M    35:57                

  24.  361   Greg Umfleet              CULDESAC, ID           46 M    36:50                

  25.  331   Mason VanTine             CLARKSTON, WA           8 M    38:59                

  26.  393   Jake Skinner              LEWISTON, ID            9 M    42:06                

  27.  429   Charle Brezell            LEWISTON, ID           75 M    43:13                

  28.  332   Xander VanTine            CLARKSTON, WA           6 M    44:20                

  29.  398   Larry Banks               KOOSKIA, ID            60 M    44:24                

  30.  348   Justin Miller             PULLMAN, WA            36 M    47:50                

  31.  246   Rick Davis                LEWISTON, ID           62 M    50:21                

  32.  240   Dan Lynch                 KOOSKIA, ID            45 M    51:53                

  33.  239   Randy Lindquit            KOOSKIA, ID            49 M    52:15                

  34.  242   Kevin White               KOOSKIA, ID            52 M    57:07                

  35.  241   James Pierce              KOOSKIA, ID            49 M    58:29                

  36.  325   Art DeLone                CLARKSTON, WA          84 M  1:03:46                

  37.  382   Bruce Bradley             OROFINO, ID             4 M  1:23:45                
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                               FEMALE 5K RESULTS 

   1.  358   Amber Green               MOSCOW, ID             26 F    19:53                

   2.  354   Madeline Jacobson         PULLMAN, WA            22 F    23:54                

   3.  355   Megan Vining              COLTON, WA             36 F    25:54                

   4.  289   Vicki Poffenberger        LEWISTON, ID           55 F    25:55                

   5.  369   Amy Arint                 MOSCOW, ID             32 F    26:04                

   6.  234   Michelle Clare            CLARKSTON, WA          36 F    26:04                

   7.  345   Katie Cooper              PULLMAN, WA            33 F    26:35                

   8.  179   Karen Mullikin            CLARKSTON, WA          43 F    26:47                

   9.  295   Keri Lane                 CLARKSTON, WA          50 F    27:31                

  10.  270   Becky Phillips            PULLMAN, WA            58 F    27:34                

  11.  401   Tiffany McFetridege       LEWISTON, ID           31 F    27:51                

  12.  407   Whitney Schroeoer         MOSCOW, ID                F    27:52                

  13.  344   Katie Boland              PULLMAN, WA            31 F    27:54                

  14.  285   Tracy Hammond             LEWISTON, ID           37 F    28:02                

  15.  412   Cathy Witters             ASOTIN, WA             27 F    28:36                



  16.  228   Melody Rodgers            LEWISTON, ID           31 F    28:54                

  17.  249   Jennae Grogan             LEWISTON, ID           26 F    30:28                

  18.  387   Kylee Dorion              LEWISTON, ID           29 F    30:29                

  19.  386   Christi Ortiz             CLARKSTON, WA          43 F    30:29                

  20.  379   Kim Matson                LEWISTON, ID           45 F    30:41                

  21.  390   Sheri Boyd                CLARKSTON, WA          45 F    30:45                

  22.  186   Allie Rust                MOSCOW, ID             25 F    30:58                

  23.  189   Jay Lynne Tollefson       MOSCOW, WA             21 F    30:58                

  24.  298   Jodell Earl               ASOTIN, WA             51 F    31:22                

  25.  279   Dessa Witters             CLARKSTON, WA          26 F    31:24                

  26.  185   Heather Leach             OROFINO, ID            42 F    32:30                

  27.  194   Adina Eichorst            SPOKANE, WA            40 F    32:31                

  28.  420   Holly Jasinski            CLARKSTON, WA          29 F    32:37                

  29.  193   Kayla Thomas              PULLMAN, WA            32 F    32:53                

  30.  328   Corinna Harding           CLARKSTON, WA          43 F    32:53                

  31.  405   Vicki Gertje              CLARKSTON, WA          51 F    32:53                

  32.  292   Chris Zwerneman           LEWISTON, ID           48 F    33:55                

  33.  416   Lisa Walker               LEWISTON, ID           57 F    34:12                

  34.  322   Hope Johnson              POTLATCH, ID           32 F    34:30                

  35.  415   Erica Carlson             POMEROY, WA            17 F    34:35                

  36.  340   Laura Bradley             CASTLE ROCK, CO        40 F    34:48                

  37.  281   Ajalee Blake              CLARKSTON, WA          22 F    34:57                

  38.  337   Barbette Davidson         CLARKSTON, WA          41 F    35:10                

  39.  247   Stacey Kinnick            LEWISTON, ID           36 F    35:20                

  40.  259   Joreen Brinkman           PULLMAN, WA            35 F    35:45                

  41.  323   Heather Hundrup           CLARKSTON, WA          32 F    35:51                

  42.  301   Josie McMurtrey           CLARKSTON, WA          31 F    35:51                

  43.  304   Lori Umfleet              CULDESAC, ID           38 F    36:50                

  44.  418   Darlene Scheider          MOSCOW, ID             32 F    37:27                

  45.  394   Michele Fredrickson       PULLMAN, WA            39 F    37:44                

  46.  251   Lori Baker-Eveleth        PULLMAN, WA            51 F    37:44                

  47.  411   Sarah Fouler              LENOUR, ID             29 F    39:11                

  48.  184   Laurie Hickey             PULLMAN, WA            34 F    39:57                

  49.  428   Ashley Dahl               LEWISTON, ID           10 F    40:19                

  50.  343   Cretia Bunney             MOSCOW, ID             45 F    40:22                

  51.  380   Sandy Holt                LAPWIA, ID             61 F    40:29                

  52.  176   Kathy Perezchica          JULIAETTA, ID          57 F    41:41                

  53.  391   Sara Stokes               LEWISTON, ID           35 F    42:07                

  54.  276   Michelle Quinn            LEWISTON, ID           44 F    43:00                

  55.  181   Jody Sharp                OAKESDALE, WA          64 F    43:48                

  56.  330   Kari VanTine              CLARKSTON, WA          31 F    44:20                

  57.  421   Lea Kiely                 LEWISTON, ID           58 F    44:49                

  58.  422   Debbie Riedle             LEWISTON, ID              F    44:49                

  59.  311   Erin Semler               COLTON, WA             34 F    46:06                

  60.  312   Tawsha Kahle              COLTON, WA             28 F    46:06                

  61.  314   LaDawn Baker              PULLMAN, WA            40 F    46:07                

  62.  260   Carol Hattan              CLARKSTON, WA          74 F    46:27                

  63.  280   Vina Harrison             LAPWAI, ID             55 F    46:54                

  64.  349   Clarke Huntsberry         PULLMAN, WA            35 F    47:51                

  65.  346   Kaylani Merrill           PULLMAN, WA            32 F    47:52                

  66.  383   Lois Devereaux            CLARKSTON, WA          58 F    48:23                

  67.  318   Mary Kopischke            CLARKSTON, WA          71 F    49:01                

  68.  231   Vicki Lewis               DAYTON, WA             53 F    49:37                

  69.  282   Cindy Gibbons             DAYTON, WA             48 F    49:37                

  70.  283   Debbie Maxey              POMEROY, WA            47 F    49:37                

  71.  365   Dayna Maetche             PECK, ID                5 F    49:49                

  72.  366   Lexi Maetche              PECK, ID               31 F    49:52                

  73.  326   Shelley Bradley           CLARKSTON, WA          38 F    50:07                

  74.  245   Karen Davis               LEWISTON, ID           59 F    50:21                

  75.  308   Grace Teague              PULLMAN, WA            12 F    51:22                

  76.  258   Ann Schumaker             PULLMAN, WA            48 F    51:28                

  77.  406   Cherie Allen              OROFINO, ID            38 F    56:25                

  78.  320   Jen Runia                 OROFINO, ID            35 F    56:25                



  79.  238   Roberta Gillis            KOOSKIA, ID            59 F    57:58                

  80.  243   Pam Murphey               KOOSKIA, ID            48 F    58:49                

  81.  192   Roxie Grimm               LENORE, ID             47 F  1:01:10                

  82.  256   Sammy Gallagher           ALBON, WA              14 F  1:03:53                

  83.  255   Ginger Gallagher          ALBON, WA              33 F  1:03:54                

  84.  373   Kerry Sondgeroth          PULLMAN, WA            36 F  1:11:58                

  85.  371   Ada Sonderoth             PULLMAN, WA             2 F  1:11:58                

  86.  191   Judy Reilly               OROFINO, ID            57 F  1:23:45                

  87.  230   Linda Crawford            OROFINO, ID            64 F  1:23:46                

  88.  232   Theresa Duchemin          LEWISTON, ID           51 F  1:34:26      

           

                       OVERALL FEMALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  358   Amber Green               MOSCOW, ID             26 F    19:53  6:24 

   2.  354   Madeline Jacobson         PULLMAN, WA            22 F    23:54  7:42 

   3.  355   Megan Vining              COLTON, WA             36 F    25:54  8:20 

                       MASTERS FEMALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  289   Vicki Poffenberger        LEWISTON, ID           55 F    25:55  8:21 

   2.  179   Karen Mullikin            CLARKSTON, WA          43 F    26:47  8:37 

   3.  295   Keri Lane                 CLARKSTON, WA          50 F    27:31  8:52 
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 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 14 & Under 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  428   Ashley Dahl               LEWISTON, ID           10 F    40:19 12:59 

   2.  365   Dayna Maetche             PECK, ID                5 F    49:49 16:02 

   3.  308   Grace Teague              PULLMAN, WA            12 F    51:22 16:32 

   4.  256   Sammy Gallagher           ALBON, WA              14 F  1:03:53 20:34 

   5.  371   Ada Sonderoth             PULLMAN, WA             2 F  1:11:58 23:10 
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 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  415   Erica Carlson             POMEROY, WA            17 F    34:35 11:08 
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 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  412   Cathy Witters             ASOTIN, WA             27 F    28:36  9:13 

   2.  249   Jennae Grogan             LEWISTON, ID           26 F    30:28  9:49 

   3.  387   Kylee Dorion              LEWISTON, ID           29 F    30:29  9:49 

   4.  186   Allie Rust                MOSCOW, ID             25 F    30:58  9:58 

   5.  189   Jay Lynne Tollefson       MOSCOW, WA             21 F    30:58  9:58 

   6.  279   Dessa Witters             CLARKSTON, WA          26 F    31:24 10:07 

   7.  420   Holly Jasinski            CLARKSTON, WA          29 F    32:37 10:30 

   8.  281   Ajalee Blake              CLARKSTON, WA          22 F    34:57 11:15 

   9.  411   Sarah Fouler              LENOUR, ID             29 F    39:11 12:37 

  10.  312   Tawsha Kahle              COLTON, WA             28 F    46:06 14:51 
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 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  369   Amy Arint                 MOSCOW, ID             32 F    26:04  8:24 

   2.  234   Michelle Clare            CLARKSTON, WA          36 F    26:04  8:24 

   3.  345   Katie Cooper              PULLMAN, WA            33 F    26:35  8:34 

   4.  401   Tiffany McFetridege       LEWISTON, ID           31 F    27:51  8:58 



   5.  344   Katie Boland              PULLMAN, WA            31 F    27:54  8:59 

   6.  285   Tracy Hammond             LEWISTON, ID           37 F    28:02  9:02 

   7.  228   Melody Rodgers            LEWISTON, ID           31 F    28:54  9:18 

   8.  193   Kayla Thomas              PULLMAN, WA            32 F    32:53 10:35 

   9.  322   Hope Johnson              POTLATCH, ID           32 F    34:30 11:06 

  10.  247   Stacey Kinnick            LEWISTON, ID           36 F    35:20 11:23 

  11.  259   Joreen Brinkman           PULLMAN, WA            35 F    35:45 11:31 

  12.  323   Heather Hundrup           CLARKSTON, WA          32 F    35:51 11:33 

  13.  301   Josie McMurtrey           CLARKSTON, WA          31 F    35:51 11:33 

  14.  304   Lori Umfleet              CULDESAC, ID           38 F    36:50 11:52 

  15.  418   Darlene Scheider          MOSCOW, ID             32 F    37:27 12:04 

  16.  394   Michele Fredrickson       PULLMAN, WA            39 F    37:44 12:09 

  17.  184   Laurie Hickey             PULLMAN, WA            34 F    39:57 12:52 

  18.  391   Sara Stokes               LEWISTON, ID           35 F    42:07 13:34 

  19.  330   Kari VanTine              CLARKSTON, WA          31 F    44:20 14:16 

  20.  311   Erin Semler               COLTON, WA             34 F    46:06 14:51 

  21.  349   Clarke Huntsberry         PULLMAN, WA            35 F    47:51 15:25 

  22.  346   Kaylani Merrill           PULLMAN, WA            32 F    47:52 15:25 

  23.  366   Lexi Maetche              PECK, ID               31 F    49:52 16:03 

  24.  326   Shelley Bradley           CLARKSTON, WA          38 F    50:07 16:08 

  25.  406   Cherie Allen              OROFINO, ID            38 F    56:25 18:10 

  26.  320   Jen Runia                 OROFINO, ID            35 F    56:25 18:10 

  27.  255   Ginger Gallagher          ALBON, WA              33 F  1:03:54 20:34 

  28.  373   Kerry Sondgeroth          PULLMAN, WA            36 F  1:11:58 23:10 
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 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  179   Karen Mullikin            CLARKSTON, WA          43 F    26:47  8:37 

   2.  386   Christi Ortiz             CLARKSTON, WA          43 F    30:29  9:49 

   3.  379   Kim Matson                LEWISTON, ID           45 F    30:41  9:53 

   4.  390   Sheri Boyd                CLARKSTON, WA          45 F    30:45  9:54 

   5.  185   Heather Leach             OROFINO, ID            42 F    32:30 10:28 

   6.  194   Adina Eichorst            SPOKANE, WA            40 F    32:31 10:28 

   7.  328   Corinna Harding           CLARKSTON, WA          43 F    32:53 10:35 

   8.  292   Chris Zwerneman           LEWISTON, ID           48 F    33:55 10:55 

   9.  340   Laura Bradley             CASTLE ROCK, CO        40 F    34:48 11:12 

  10.  337   Barbette Davidson         CLARKSTON, WA          41 F    35:10 11:19 

  11.  343   Cretia Bunney             MOSCOW, ID             45 F    40:22 13:00 

  12.  276   Michelle Quinn            LEWISTON, ID           44 F    43:00 13:51 

  13.  314   LaDawn Baker              PULLMAN, WA            40 F    46:07 14:51 

  14.  282   Cindy Gibbons             DAYTON, WA             48 F    49:37 15:59 

  15.  283   Debbie Maxey              POMEROY, WA            47 F    49:37 15:59 

  16.  258   Ann Schumaker             PULLMAN, WA            48 F    51:28 16:34 

  17.  243   Pam Murphey               KOOSKIA, ID            48 F    58:49 18:56 

  18.  192   Roxie Grimm               LENORE, ID             47 F  1:01:10 19:41 
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 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  289   Vicki Poffenberger        LEWISTON, ID           55 F    25:55  8:21 

   2.  295   Keri Lane                 CLARKSTON, WA          50 F    27:31  8:52 

   3.  270   Becky Phillips            PULLMAN, WA            58 F    27:34  8:53 

   4.  298   Jodell Earl               ASOTIN, WA             51 F    31:22 10:06 

   5.  405   Vicki Gertje              CLARKSTON, WA          51 F    32:53 10:35 

   6.  416   Lisa Walker               LEWISTON, ID           57 F    34:12 11:01 

   7.  251   Lori Baker-Eveleth        PULLMAN, WA            51 F    37:44 12:09 

   8.  176   Kathy Perezchica          JULIAETTA, ID          57 F    41:41 13:25 

   9.  421   Lea Kiely                 LEWISTON, ID           58 F    44:49 14:26 

  10.  280   Vina Harrison             LAPWAI, ID             55 F    46:54 15:06 

  11.  383   Lois Devereaux            CLARKSTON, WA          58 F    48:23 15:35 



  12.  231   Vicki Lewis               DAYTON, WA             53 F    49:37 15:58 

  13.  245   Karen Davis               LEWISTON, ID           59 F    50:21 16:13 

  14.  238   Roberta Gillis            KOOSKIA, ID            59 F    57:58 18:40 

  15.  191   Judy Reilly               OROFINO, ID            57 F  1:23:45 26:58 

  16.  232   Theresa Duchemin          LEWISTON, ID           51 F  1:34:26 30:24 
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 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  380   Sandy Holt                LAPWIA, ID             61 F    40:29 13:02 

   2.  181   Jody Sharp                OAKESDALE, WA          64 F    43:48 14:06 

   3.  230   Linda Crawford            OROFINO, ID            64 F  1:23:46 26:58 
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 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 70 - 79 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  260   Carol Hattan              CLARKSTON, WA          74 F    46:27 14:57 

   2.  318   Mary Kopischke            CLARKSTON, WA          71 F    49:01 15:47 
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 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 80 - 99  ** NONE ** 

 

 

                        OVERALL MALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  333   Paddy O'Fanny             MOSCOW, ID             23 M    16:44  5:23 

   2.  353   Doug Jacobson             PULLMAN, WA            55 M    17:42  5:42 

   3.  300   David Smith               PULLMAN, WA            50 M    20:45  6:41 

 

                        MASTERS MALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  409   Don Brighan               CLARKSTON, WA          55 M    24:20  7:50 

   2.  414   Steve Carlson             POMEROY, WA            53 M    25:22  8:10 

   3.  174   Chris Eichorst            SPOKANE, WA            45 M    25:36  8:15 
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 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 14 & Under 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  376   Tim Cornelius             COLFAX, WA             14 M    21:41  6:59 

   2.  368   Ryan Glimp                WINCHESTER, ID         12 M    27:18  8:47 

   3.  392   Luke Skinner              LEWISTON, ID           12 M    33:27 10:46 

   4.  396   Cole Allen                GENESEE, ID            12 M    35:36 11:28 

   5.  331   Mason VanTine             CLARKSTON, WA           8 M    38:59 12:33 

   6.  393   Jake Skinner              LEWISTON, ID            9 M    42:06 13:33 

   7.  332   Xander VanTine            CLARKSTON, WA           6 M    44:20 14:16 

   8.  382   Bruce Bradley             OROFINO, ID             4 M  1:23:45 26:58 
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 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19  ** NONE ** 
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 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  408   Ryan Squires              MOSCOW, ID             26 M    27:52  8:58 
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 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 



Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  329   Nick Krassect             LEWISTON, ID           32 M    23:33  7:35 

   2.  372   Jason Sonelgeroth         PULLMAN, WA            39 M    24:30  7:53 

   3.  370   Chad Arlint               MOSCOW, ID             37 M    28:28  9:10 

   4.  430   Toby Johnson              POTLACH, ID            32 M    30:17  9:45 

   5.  431   Josiah Johnson            LEWISTON, ID           30 M    33:13 10:42 

   6.  419   Roman Mondernayor         CARROLLTON, TX         35 M    33:46 10:52 

   7.  297   Wiley McMurtrey           CLARKSTON, WA          33 M    35:57 11:35 

   8.  348   Justin Miller             PULLMAN, WA            36 M    47:50 15:24 
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 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  174   Chris Eichorst            SPOKANE, WA            45 M    25:36  8:15 

   2.  397   Allen Kile                LEWISTON, ID           40 M    27:07  8:44 

   3.  361   Greg Umfleet              CULDESAC, ID           46 M    36:50 11:52 

   4.  240   Dan Lynch                 KOOSKIA, ID            45 M    51:53 16:42 

   5.  239   Randy Lindquit            KOOSKIA, ID            49 M    52:15 16:49 

   6.  241   James Pierce              KOOSKIA, ID            49 M    58:29 18:50 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  409   Don Brighan               CLARKSTON, WA          55 M    24:20  7:50 

   2.  414   Steve Carlson             POMEROY, WA            53 M    25:22  8:10 

   3.  296   Ken Maestas               CLARKSTON, WA          52 M    25:42  8:17 

   4.  200   Rick Perezchica           JULIAETTA, ID          57 M    29:40  9:33 

   5.  242   Kevin White               KOOSKIA, ID            52 M    57:07 18:23 
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 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  384   Bruce Devereaux           CLARKSTON, WA          66 M    30:23  9:47 

   2.  398   Larry Banks               KOOSKIA, ID            60 M    44:24 14:18 

   3.  246   Rick Davis                LEWISTON, ID           62 M    50:21 16:13 
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 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 70 - 79 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  427   George Topping            LEWISTON, ID           77 M    33:47 10:53 

   2.  429   Charle Brezell            LEWISTON, ID           75 M    43:13 13:55 
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 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 80 - 99 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  325   Art DeLone                CLARKSTON, WA          84 M  1:03:46 20:32 
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                              OVERALL 10K RESULTS 

                             2012 St. Patty's 10K 



           Clarkston, Washington   03/17/2012   10:00 am   Rainy, 45 

                Directed by: Lance Abernathy - Seaport Striders 

                        Sponsored by: Seaport Striders 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time    Chip  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ======= ===== 

   1.  362   Kjell Schloberg           MOSCOW, ID             34 M   35:10               

   2.  375   Scott McMurtrey           PULLMAN, WA            34 M   37:15               

   3.  357   Michael Gussenhoven       HONOLULU, HI           38 M   39:36               

   4.  364   Ron Horton                PULLMAN, WA            43 M   40:15               

   5.  233   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           50 M   43:05               

   6.  324   Randy Covanaugh           LEWISTON, ID           51 M   43:09               

   7.  197   Elaine Stanton            MOSCOW, ID             24 F   43:44               

   8.  339   Jennifer Davis            PULLMAN, WA            32 F   44:07               

   9.  402   Juan Zavala               PULLMAN, WA            35 M   45:27               

  10.  334   Danielle Hess             PULLMAN, WA            44 F   45:59               

  11.  272   Adrian Harguess           ENTERPRISE, OR         36 M   46:25               

  12.  400   Dean Reitz                LEWISTON, ID           19 M   46:49               

  13.  335   Charlie Button            DAYTON, WA             48 M   46:54               

  14.  367   Jake Maetche              PECK, ID               33 M   47:37               

  15.  350   Mike Olin                 PULLMAN, WA            53 M   48:15               

  16.  306   Shirley Cornelius         COLFAX, WA             51 F   48:54               

  17.  178   Jared Gurney              CLARKSTON, WA          34 M   49:31               

  18.  317   Christian Evans           CLARKSTON, WA          16 M   49:34               

  19.  356   Jim Ekins                 MOSCOW, ID             41 M   49:40               

  20.  309   Kim Preston               LEWISTON, ID           24 F   49:52               

  21.  284   Roger Ackerland           CLARKSTON, WA          37 M   49:56               

  22.  187   Chris Kime                ASOTIN, WA             54 M   50:53               

  23.  389   Brent Jacobs              KOOSKIA, ID            27 M   51:19               

  24.  303   Eliza Teague              PULLMAN, WA            40 F   51:28               

  25.  313   Stacey Peters             CLARKSTON, WA          40 M   51:34               

  26.  341   Becky Griswold            MOSCOW, ID             36 F   51:40               

  27.  302   Jocelyn Larsen                                   28 F   52:08               

  28.  188   Sara Segebartt            PALOUSE, WA            30 F   52:28               

  29.  395   Megan Yen                 PULLMAN, WA            31 F   52:38               

  30.  404   Jynelle Mellen            CLARKSTON, WA          35 F   53:00               

  31.  252   Andrea Farmer             COLFAX, WA             32 F   53:07               

  32.  426   Brandon Hoxie             KOOSKIA, ID            27 M   53:21               

  33.  417   Jody Gimlin               CLARKSTON, WA          31 F   53:37               

  34.  183   Norah McCabe              PULLMAN, WA            52 F   54:00               

  35.  327   Lee Bauer                                        50 M   54:02               

  36.  351   Max Wood                  MOSCOW, ID             32 M   54:08               

  37.  250   Dan Eveleth               PULLMAN, WA            54 M   54:33               

  38.  307   Joy Ulrich                LEWISTON, ID           34 F   55:01               

  39.  269   Tiffany Schaeffer         LEWISTON, ID           22 F   55:42               

  40.  359   Kris Brown                HAYDEN, ID             57 F   55:46               

  41.  227   Michael Carpenter         PRINCETON, ID          64 M   55:58               

  42.  423   Bill Chaidler                                       M   57:16               

  43.  377   Melissa Lane              GRANGEVILLE, ID        33 F   57:30               

  44.  381   John Vargas               OROFINO, ID            62 M   57:40               

  45.  360   Alan Coons                CLARKSTON, WA          60 M   57:51               

  46.  342   Hayley Couture            MOSCOW, ID             19 F   58:06               

  47.  378   Brett Rogers              GRANGEVILLE, ID        40 M   59:17               

  48.  248   John Anderson             PULLMAN, WA            65 M   59:35               

  49.  315   Linda Hall                CLARKSTON, WA          54 F   59:48               

  50.  347   Phil Henderson            COLFAX, WA             64 M 1:00:37               

  51.  262   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          47 F 1:00:40               

  52.  352   Amber Kaugman             LEWISTON, ID           33 F 1:00:44               

  53.  236   Bill Shobe                KOOSKIA, ID            58 M 1:01:02               

  54.  363   Tom Collery               LEWISTON, ID           59 M 1:01:03               

  55.  287   Tiffany Corrao            PRINCETON, ID          27 F 1:02:39               

  56.  338   Linhda Sagen              PULLMAN, WA            40 F 1:03:08               

  57.  424   Loretta Tate              LEWISTON, ID           49 F 1:04:21               

  58.  229   Tess Bradley              OROFINO, ID            39 F 1:05:28               



  59.  319   Camille Seubert                                  52 F 1:05:44               

  60.  385   Larry Haws                ASOTIN, WA             66 M 1:05:45               

  61.  310   Barb Leachman             CLARKSTON, WA          50 F 1:06:23               

  62.  274   Julie Fisher              LEWISTON, ID           33 F 1:07:39               

  63.  195   Kaila Webb                LEWISTON, ID           24 F 1:07:43               

  64.  226   Lisa Hasselstrom          WINCHESTER, ID         41 F 1:08:13               

  65.  277   Allison Roberts           ASOTIN, WA             27 F 1:08:46               

  66.  257   Daren Wagner              MOSCOW, ID             44 M 1:09:22               

  67.  244   Heidi Wagner              MOSCOW, ID             42 F 1:09:22               

  68.  321   Dallisa Johnson           LEWISTON, ID           29 F 1:11:18               

  69.  403   Alison Weigley            MOSCOW, ID             28 F 1:11:19               

  70.  410   Tracie Sinkbeil           DAYTON, WA             29 F 1:11:19               

  71.  263   Linda Robel               LEWISTON, ID           57 F 1:12:03               

  72.  336   Tom Solden                                       49 M 1:13:00               

  73.  425   Kelly Manwanly            CLARKSTON, WA          27 F 1:15:19               

  74.  196   Candyce Forsmann          LEWISTON, ID           23 F 1:17:27               

  75.  265   Sara Yoder                LEWISTON, ID           29 F 1:17:48               

  76.  294   Randy Cox                 LEWISTON, ID           57 M 1:17:49               

  77.  278   Andrea Wise               NAMPA, ID              32 F 1:21:13               

  78.  261   Herb Uthoff               MOSCOW, ID             72 M 1:21:14               

  79.  190   Carolyn Whitney           LEWISTON, ID           35 F 1:21:14               

  80.  237   Deborah Conrad            KOOSKIA, ID            49 F 1:21:33               

  81.  299   Tina Warren               POMEROY, WA            29 F 1:22:02               

  82.  286   Chrissie Cox              LEWISTON, ID           58 F 1:24:46               

  83.  413   Sara Gutierrez            POMEROY, WA            30 F 1:24:51               

  84.  182   Roxanne Feucht            LEWISTON, ID           49 F 1:34:26               

  85.  267   Julia Peart               LEWISTON, ID           32 F 1:42:19               

  86.  268   Jenna Weatherly           LEWISTON, ID           28 F 1:42:26               

  87.  264   Jane McLaughlin           LAPWAI, ID             60 F 1:42:49               
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                               MALE 10K RESULTS 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time    Chip  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ======= ===== 

   1.  362   Kjell Schloberg           MOSCOW, ID             34 M   35:10               

   2.  375   Scott McMurtrey           PULLMAN, WA            34 M   37:15               

   3.  357   Michael Gussenhoven       HONOLULU, HI           38 M   39:36               

   4.  364   Ron Horton                PULLMAN, WA            43 M   40:15               

   5.  233   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           50 M   43:05               

   6.  324   Randy Covanaugh           LEWISTON, ID           51 M   43:09               

   7.  402   Juan Zavala               PULLMAN, WA            35 M   45:27               

   8.  272   Adrian Harguess           ENTERPRISE, OR         36 M   46:25               

   9.  400   Dean Reitz                LEWISTON, ID           19 M   46:49               

  10.  335   Charlie Button            DAYTON, WA             48 M   46:54               

  11.  367   Jake Maetche              PECK, ID               33 M   47:37               

  12.  350   Mike Olin                 PULLMAN, WA            53 M   48:15               

  13.  178   Jared Gurney              CLARKSTON, WA          34 M   49:31               

  14.  317   Christian Evans           CLARKSTON, WA          16 M   49:34               

  15.  356   Jim Ekins                 MOSCOW, ID             41 M   49:40               

  16.  284   Roger Ackerland           CLARKSTON, WA          37 M   49:56               

  17.  187   Chris Kime                ASOTIN, WA             54 M   50:53               

  18.  389   Brent Jacobs              KOOSKIA, ID            27 M   51:19               

  19.  313   Stacey Peters             CLARKSTON, WA          40 M   51:34               

  20.  426   Brandon Hoxie             KOOSKIA, ID            27 M   53:21               

  21.  327   Lee Bauer                                        50 M   54:02               

  22.  351   Max Wood                  MOSCOW, ID             32 M   54:08               

  23.  250   Dan Eveleth               PULLMAN, WA            54 M   54:33               

  24.  227   Michael Carpenter         PRINCETON, ID          64 M   55:58               

  25.  423   Bill Chaidler                                       M   57:16               

  26.  381   John Vargas               OROFINO, ID            62 M   57:40               

  27.  360   Alan Coons                CLARKSTON, WA          60 M   57:51               

  28.  378   Brett Rogers              GRANGEVILLE, ID        40 M   59:17               

  29.  248   John Anderson             PULLMAN, WA            65 M   59:35               



  30.  347   Phil Henderson            COLFAX, WA             64 M 1:00:37               

  31.  236   Bill Shobe                KOOSKIA, ID            58 M 1:01:02               

  32.  363   Tom Collery               LEWISTON, ID           59 M 1:01:03               

  33.  385   Larry Haws                ASOTIN, WA             66 M 1:05:45               

  34.  257   Daren Wagner              MOSCOW, ID             44 M 1:09:22               

  35.  336   Tom Solden                                       49 M 1:13:00               

  36.  294   Randy Cox                 LEWISTON, ID           57 M 1:17:49               

  37.  261   Herb Uthoff               MOSCOW, ID             72 M 1:21:14               

Mar-17-2012   7:54:22pm 
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                              FEMALE 10K RESULTS 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time    Chip  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ======= ===== 

   1.  197   Elaine Stanton            MOSCOW, ID             24 F   43:44               

   2.  339   Jennifer Davis            PULLMAN, WA            32 F   44:07               

   3.  334   Danielle Hess             PULLMAN, WA            44 F   45:59               

   4.  306   Shirley Cornelius         COLFAX, WA             51 F   48:54               

   5.  309   Kim Preston               LEWISTON, ID           24 F   49:52               

   6.  303   Eliza Teague              PULLMAN, WA            40 F   51:28               

   7.  341   Becky Griswold            MOSCOW, ID             36 F   51:40               

   8.  302   Jocelyn Larsen                                   28 F   52:08               

   9.  188   Sara Segebartt            PALOUSE, WA            30 F   52:28               

  10.  395   Megan Yen                 PULLMAN, WA            31 F   52:38               

  11.  404   Jynelle Mellen            CLARKSTON, WA          35 F   53:00               

  12.  252   Andrea Farmer             COLFAX, WA             32 F   53:07               

  13.  417   Jody Gimlin               CLARKSTON, WA          31 F   53:37               

  14.  183   Norah McCabe              PULLMAN, WA            52 F   54:00               

  15.  307   Joy Ulrich                LEWISTON, ID           34 F   55:01               

  16.  269   Tiffany Schaeffer         LEWISTON, ID           22 F   55:42               

  17.  359   Kris Brown                HAYDEN, ID             57 F   55:46               

  18.  377   Melissa Lane              GRANGEVILLE, ID        33 F   57:30               

  19.  342   Hayley Couture            MOSCOW, ID             19 F   58:06               

  20.  315   Linda Hall                CLARKSTON, WA          54 F   59:48               

  21.  262   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          47 F 1:00:40               

  22.  352   Amber Kaugman             LEWISTON, ID           33 F 1:00:44               

  23.  287   Tiffany Corrao            PRINCETON, ID          27 F 1:02:39               

  24.  338   Linhda Sagen              PULLMAN, WA            40 F 1:03:08               

  25.  424   Loretta Tate              LEWISTON, ID           49 F 1:04:21               

  26.  229   Tess Bradley              OROFINO, ID            39 F 1:05:28               

  27.  319   Camille Seubert                                  52 F 1:05:44               

  28.  310   Barb Leachman             CLARKSTON, WA          50 F 1:06:23               

  29.  274   Julie Fisher              LEWISTON, ID           33 F 1:07:39               

  30.  195   Kaila Webb                LEWISTON, ID           24 F 1:07:43               

  31.  226   Lisa Hasselstrom          WINCHESTER, ID         41 F 1:08:13               

  32.  277   Allison Roberts           ASOTIN, WA             27 F 1:08:46               

  33.  244   Heidi Wagner              MOSCOW, ID             42 F 1:09:22               

  34.  321   Dallisa Johnson           LEWISTON, ID           29 F 1:11:18               

  35.  403   Alison Weigley            MOSCOW, ID             28 F 1:11:19               

  36.  410   Tracie Sinkbeil           DAYTON, WA             29 F 1:11:19               

  37.  263   Linda Robel               LEWISTON, ID           57 F 1:12:03               

  38.  425   Kelly Manwanly            CLARKSTON, WA          27 F 1:15:19               

  39.  196   Candyce Forsmann          LEWISTON, ID           23 F 1:17:27               

  40.  265   Sara Yoder                LEWISTON, ID           29 F 1:17:48               

  41.  278   Andrea Wise               NAMPA, ID              32 F 1:21:13               

  42.  190   Carolyn Whitney           LEWISTON, ID           35 F 1:21:14               

  43.  237   Deborah Conrad            KOOSKIA, ID            49 F 1:21:33               

  44.  299   Tina Warren               POMEROY, WA            29 F 1:22:02               

  45.  286   Chrissie Cox              LEWISTON, ID           58 F 1:24:46               

  46.  413   Sara Gutierrez            POMEROY, WA            30 F 1:24:51               

  47.  182   Roxanne Feucht            LEWISTON, ID           49 F 1:34:26               

  48.  267   Julia Peart               LEWISTON, ID           32 F 1:42:19               



  49.  268   Jenna Weatherly           LEWISTON, ID           28 F 1:42:26               

  50.  264   Jane McLaughlin           LAPWAI, ID             60 F 1:42:49               

 

                      OVERALL FEMALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  197   Elaine Stanton            MOSCOW, ID             24 F   43:44  7:03 

   2.  339   Jennifer Davis            PULLMAN, WA            32 F   44:07  7:06 

   3.  334   Danielle Hess             PULLMAN, WA            44 F   45:59  7:24 

 

                      MASTERS FEMALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  306   Shirley Cornelius         COLFAX, WA             51 F   48:54  7:53 

   2.  303   Eliza Teague              PULLMAN, WA            40 F   51:28  8:17 

   3.  183   Norah McCabe              PULLMAN, WA            52 F   54:00  8:42 

 

                           FEMALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 

 

 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  342   Hayley Couture            MOSCOW, ID             19 F   58:06  9:21 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  309   Kim Preston               LEWISTON, ID           24 F   49:52  8:02 

   2.  302   Jocelyn Larsen                                   28 F   52:08  8:24 

   3.  269   Tiffany Schaeffer         LEWISTON, ID           22 F   55:42  8:58 

   4.  287   Tiffany Corrao            PRINCETON, ID          27 F 1:02:39 10:05 

   5.  195   Kaila Webb                LEWISTON, ID           24 F 1:07:43 10:54 

   6.  277   Allison Roberts           ASOTIN, WA             27 F 1:08:46 11:05 

   7.  321   Dallisa Johnson           LEWISTON, ID           29 F 1:11:18 11:29 

   8.  403   Alison Weigley            MOSCOW, ID             28 F 1:11:19 11:29 

   9.  410   Tracie Sinkbeil           DAYTON, WA             29 F 1:11:19 11:29 

  10.  425   Kelly Manwanly            CLARKSTON, WA          27 F 1:15:19 12:08 

  11.  196   Candyce Forsmann          LEWISTON, ID           23 F 1:17:27 12:28 

  12.  265   Sara Yoder                LEWISTON, ID           29 F 1:17:48 12:32 

  13.  299   Tina Warren               POMEROY, WA            29 F 1:22:02 13:12 

  14.  268   Jenna Weatherly           LEWISTON, ID           28 F 1:42:26 16:29 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  341   Becky Griswold            MOSCOW, ID             36 F   51:40  8:19 

   2.  188   Sara Segebartt            PALOUSE, WA            30 F   52:28  8:27 

   3.  395   Megan Yen                 PULLMAN, WA            31 F   52:38  8:29 

   4.  404   Jynelle Mellen            CLARKSTON, WA          35 F   53:00  8:32 

   5.  252   Andrea Farmer             COLFAX, WA             32 F   53:07  8:33 

   6.  417   Jody Gimlin               CLARKSTON, WA          31 F   53:37  8:38 

   7.  307   Joy Ulrich                LEWISTON, ID           34 F   55:01  8:52 

   8.  377   Melissa Lane              GRANGEVILLE, ID        33 F   57:30  9:16 

   9.  352   Amber Kaugman             LEWISTON, ID           33 F 1:00:44  9:47 

  10.  229   Tess Bradley              OROFINO, ID            39 F 1:05:28 10:33 

  11.  274   Julie Fisher              LEWISTON, ID           33 F 1:07:39 10:54 

  12.  278   Andrea Wise               NAMPA, ID              32 F 1:21:13 13:05 

  13.  190   Carolyn Whitney           LEWISTON, ID           35 F 1:21:14 13:05 

  14.  413   Sara Gutierrez            POMEROY, WA            30 F 1:24:51 13:40 

  15.  267   Julia Peart               LEWISTON, ID           32 F 1:42:19 16:28 

                                                                     Page 1 



 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  303   Eliza Teague              PULLMAN, WA            40 F   51:28  8:17 

   2.  262   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          47 F 1:00:40  9:46 

   3.  338   Linhda Sagen              PULLMAN, WA            40 F 1:03:08 10:10 

   4.  424   Loretta Tate              LEWISTON, ID           49 F 1:04:21 10:22 

   5.  226   Lisa Hasselstrom          WINCHESTER, ID         41 F 1:08:13 10:59 

   6.  244   Heidi Wagner              MOSCOW, ID             42 F 1:09:22 11:10 

   7.  237   Deborah Conrad            KOOSKIA, ID            49 F 1:21:33 13:08 

   8.  182   Roxanne Feucht            LEWISTON, ID           49 F 1:34:26 15:12 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  306   Shirley Cornelius         COLFAX, WA             51 F   48:54  7:53 

   2.  183   Norah McCabe              PULLMAN, WA            52 F   54:00  8:42 

   3.  359   Kris Brown                HAYDEN, ID             57 F   55:46  8:59 

   4.  315   Linda Hall                CLARKSTON, WA          54 F   59:48  9:38 

   5.  319   Camille Seubert                                  52 F 1:05:44 10:35 

   6.  310   Barb Leachman             CLARKSTON, WA          50 F 1:06:23 10:41 

   7.  263   Linda Robel               LEWISTON, ID           57 F 1:12:03 11:36 

   8.  286   Chrissie Cox              LEWISTON, ID           58 F 1:24:46 13:39 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  264   Jane McLaughlin           LAPWAI, ID             60 F 1:42:49 16:33 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

                       OVERALL MALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  362   Kjell Schloberg           MOSCOW, ID             34 M   35:10  5:40 

   2.  375   Scott McMurtrey           PULLMAN, WA            34 M   37:15  6:00 

   3.  357   Michael Gussenhoven       HONOLULU, HI           38 M   39:36  6:23 

 

                       MASTERS MALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  364   Ron Horton                PULLMAN, WA            43 M   40:15  6:29 

   2.  233   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           50 M   43:05  6:56 

   3.  324   Randy Covanaugh           LEWISTON, ID           51 M   43:09  6:57 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  400   Dean Reitz                LEWISTON, ID           19 M   46:49  7:33 

   2.  317   Christian Evans           CLARKSTON, WA          16 M   49:34  7:59 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  389   Brent Jacobs              KOOSKIA, ID            27 M   51:19  8:16 

   2.  426   Brandon Hoxie             KOOSKIA, ID            27 M   53:21  8:35 

                                                                     Page 1 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 



Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  402   Juan Zavala               PULLMAN, WA            35 M   45:27  7:19 

   2.  272   Adrian Harguess           ENTERPRISE, OR         36 M   46:25  7:29 

   3.  367   Jake Maetche              PECK, ID               33 M   47:37  7:40 

   4.  178   Jared Gurney              CLARKSTON, WA          34 M   49:31  7:58 

   5.  284   Roger Ackerland           CLARKSTON, WA          37 M   49:56  8:03 

   6.  351   Max Wood                  MOSCOW, ID             32 M   54:08  8:43 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  364   Ron Horton                PULLMAN, WA            43 M   40:15  6:29 

   2.  335   Charlie Button            DAYTON, WA             48 M   46:54  7:33 

   3.  356   Jim Ekins                 MOSCOW, ID             41 M   49:40  8:00 

   4.  313   Stacey Peters             CLARKSTON, WA          40 M   51:34  8:18 

   5.  378   Brett Rogers              GRANGEVILLE, ID        40 M   59:17  9:33 

   6.  257   Daren Wagner              MOSCOW, ID             44 M 1:09:22 11:10 

   7.  336   Tom Solden                                       49 M 1:13:00 11:45 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  233   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           50 M   43:05  6:56 

   2.  324   Randy Covanaugh           LEWISTON, ID           51 M   43:09  6:57 

   3.  350   Mike Olin                 PULLMAN, WA            53 M   48:15  7:46 

   4.  187   Chris Kime                ASOTIN, WA             54 M   50:53  8:12 

   5.  327   Lee Bauer                                        50 M   54:02  8:42 

   6.  250   Dan Eveleth               PULLMAN, WA            54 M   54:33  8:47 

   7.  236   Bill Shobe                KOOSKIA, ID            58 M 1:01:02  9:50 

   8.  363   Tom Collery               LEWISTON, ID           59 M 1:01:03  9:50 

   9.  294   Randy Cox                 LEWISTON, ID           57 M 1:17:49 12:32 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  227   Michael Carpenter         PRINCETON, ID          64 M   55:58  9:01 

   2.  381   John Vargas               OROFINO, ID            62 M   57:40  9:17 

   3.  360   Alan Coons                CLARKSTON, WA          60 M   57:51  9:19 

   4.  248   John Anderson             PULLMAN, WA            65 M   59:35  9:36 

   5.  347   Phil Henderson            COLFAX, WA             64 M 1:00:37  9:46 

   6.  385   Larry Haws                ASOTIN, WA             66 M 1:05:45 10:35 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 70 - 79 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  261   Herb Uthoff               MOSCOW, ID             72 M 1:21:14 13:05 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 


